PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Riddell Sports Group, Inc.	09/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Riddell, Inc.
Street Address:	9801 West Higgins Road
Internal Address:	8th Floor
City:	Rosemont
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11328445

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3123722000

chicago_ip_docket@mwe.com, mmorneault@mwe.com, Email:

jgargano@mwe.com, kwalsh@mwe.com, psiavelis@mwe.com

McDermott Will & Emery LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe Street

Suite 4400 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 77146-497

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Monique A. Morneault

Total Attachments: 1

500422027

source=77146-497 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020258 FRAME: 0443

Appln. No.: 11/703,463 Filed: February 6, 2007

PATENT

Docket No.: 77146-497

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Appln. No. 11/328,445 Filed: January 9, 2006

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have assigned and hereby assign to Riddell, Inc., an Illinois corporation located at 9801 West Higgins Road 8th Floor Rosemont Illinois 60018, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States Patent, titled, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EVALUATING AND PROVIDING TREATMENT TO SPORTS PARTICIPANTS and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee or its assignees, to execute any utility, divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and vest in said assignee and its assignees all rights therein, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assignee or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

RIDDELL SPORTS GROUP, INC.

Date September 11, 2007	Richard A. Lester Title: Vice Pres. / Gen. Counse!
STATE OF <u>Ilindis</u>) ss:	
COUNTY OF COOK)	
person whose name is subscribed to the f	, 2007, before me, a Notary Public A. Lester, who is personally known to me to be the same foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes

JENNIFER M. JOHNSON
OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires
November 06, 2010

RECORDED: 12/17/2007

Notary Public Charles M. Columber My Commission Expires 11-10-2010

PATENT REEL: 020258 FRAME: 0444